
Va. Weslyean (11-11) -vs- Mary Washington (15-8)
3/26/2026 at Fredericksburg, Va. (Dickinson Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Noah Ezzie (2-0)
Loss: Brandon Drewry (2-3)
Save: Nick Jordan (1)
HBP: Brandon Drewry, Will Turner, Mason Sylvest, Noah Ezzie, Jake Herbst
PB: None
 
Start: 3:30 pm   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 78   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Va. Weslyean 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 5 1
Mary Washington 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 X 5 4 1

Va. Weslyean 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Joshua Jones cf 3 0 0 0 2 1 0
Jason Caccavaro rf 5 0 2 0 0 0 3
Nick Valentin dh 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Gino Meienschein 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
Israel Dozier lf 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Nathan Bryant c 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
James Tassone 3b 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Bryce Folmar 2b 3 0 0 1 0 0 3
Darius Walston ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Jaxon Powell ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brandon Drewry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Will Turner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mason Sylvest p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 2 5 2 5 5 9

SH: Nathan Bryant (1)
HBP: Nick Valentin (1); Bryce Folmar (1)
E: Darius Walston (1)

Mary Washington 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
George Rizzo rf 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Oliver Martin c 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Collin Clarkson ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Eric Powell 3b 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
Gavin Cunningham dh 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
William Tuttle lf 4 1 2 0 0 0 3
Ryan Henson 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Connor Hassan cf 2 2 1 0 1 1 0
Cole Powers 2b 4 1 1 1 0 0 3
Noah Ezzie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Herbst p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Jordan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 4 4 2 3 7

2B: William Tuttle (1)
SB: William Tuttle (1); Connor Hassan (3)
HBP: George Rizzo (1); Oliver Martin (1); Eric Powell (1); Gavin
Cunningham (1); Connor Hassan (1)
E: Eric Powell (1)
DP: 2

Va. Weslyean IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brandon Drewry (L, 2-3) 3.0 2 3 1 0 2 0 0 3 0 12 15 1 6 50
Will Turner 3.0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 10 12 6 2 39
Mason Sylvest 2.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 7 9 1 5 25
Totals 4 5 3 2 3 1 0 5 0 29 36 8 13 114

Mary Washington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Noah Ezzie (W, 2-0) 5.0 5 2 1 4 3 2 0 1 0 20 26 4 9 93
Jake Herbst 2.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 6 0 4 20
Nick Jordan (S, 1) 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 3 1 24
Totals 5 2 1 5 5 2 0 2 0 30 38 7 14 137



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Va. Weslyean - Top of 1st MAR UMW
Joshua Jones grounded out to ss (3-1 BBKB). 0 0
Jason Caccav singled through the left side (1-2 KBK). 0 0
Nick Valenti flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Gino Meiensc struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted (1-2 KFBFS). 0 0

Mary Washington - Bottom of 1st MAR UMW
George Rizzo struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 0 0
Oliver Marti grounded out to ss (1-1 SB). 0 0
Collin Clark grounded out to ss (3-2 BSBFFB). 0 0

Va. Weslyean - Top of 2nd MAR UMW
Israel Dozie walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Nathan Bryan grounded out to 3b, SAC (0-0); Israel Dozie advanced to second. 0 0
James Tasson grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 0 0
Bryce Folmar grounded out to ss (2-2 SBBK). 0 0

Mary Washington - Bottom of 2nd MAR UMW
Eric Powell grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0
Gavin Cunnin grounded out to ss (0-2 KFF). 0 0
William Tutt grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 0

Va. Weslyean - Top of 3rd MAR UMW
Darius Walst grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 0 0
Joshua Jones walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Jason Caccav singled through the right side (1-0 B); Joshua Jones advanced to second. 0 0
Nick Valenti grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 F); Jason Caccav advanced to second; Joshua Jones
advanced to third. 0 0
Gino Meiensc grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 0

Mary Washington - Bottom of 3rd MAR UMW
Ryan Henson grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBFF). 0 0
Connor Hassa singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
Cole Powers singled through the right side (2-0 BB); Connor Hassa advanced to third. 0 0
George Rizzo hit by pitch (1-0 B); Cole Powers advanced to second. 0 0
Oliver Marti reached on a fielding error by ss, RBI (1-1 KB); George Rizzo advanced to second; Cole Powers
advanced to third; Connor Hassa scored. 0 1
Collin Clark struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 1
Eric Powell hit by pitch, RBI (3-1 BBKB); Oliver Marti advanced to second; George Rizzo advanced to third;
Cole Powers scored, unearned. 0 2
Gavin Cunnin hit by pitch, RBI (2-0 BB); Eric Powell advanced to second; Oliver Marti advanced to third;
George Rizzo scored, unearned. 0 3
William Tutt flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 0 3

Va. Weslyean - Top of 4th MAR UMW
Israel Dozie walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 3
Nathan Bryan walked (3-1 BBBKB); Israel Dozie advanced to second. 0 3
James Tasson singled to pitcher (0-0); Nathan Bryan advanced to second; Israel Dozie advanced to third. 0 3
Bryce Folmar hit by pitch, RBI (0-0); James Tasson advanced to second; Nathan Bryan advanced to third;
Israel Dozie scored. 1 3
Darius Walst struck out looking (3-2 BBKBKFK). 1 3
Joshua Jones popped up to 2b (3-2 BBBKK). 1 3
Jason Caccav flied out to cf (0-0). 1 3



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Mary Washington - Bottom of 4th MAR UMW
Will Turner to p for Brandon Drew. 1 3
Ryan Henson flied out to cf (0-1 F). 1 3
Connor Hassa hit by pitch (0-0). 1 3
Connor Hassa stole second. 1 3
Connor Hassa stole third. 1 3
Cole Powers grounded out to ss, RBI (1-2 KKB); Connor Hassa scored. 1 4
George Rizzo flied out to lf (3-2 BKBFBF). 1 4

Va. Weslyean - Top of 5th MAR UMW
Nick Valenti reached on a throwing error by 3b (2-2 BKBF). 1 4
Nick Valenti advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 4
Gino Meiensc struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSS). 1 4
Israel Dozie popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 1 4
Nathan Bryan singled through the right side (0-0); Nick Valenti advanced to third. 1 4
James Tasson singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 BBKF); Nathan Bryan advanced to second; Nick Valenti
scored, unearned. 2 4
James Tasson advanced to second on a wild pitch; Nathan Bryan advanced to third. 2 4
Bryce Folmar grounded out to 3b (2-2 FBBK). 2 4

Mary Washington - Bottom of 5th MAR UMW
Oliver Marti popped up to 3b (0-1 K). 2 4
Collin Clark flied out to lf (0-1 K). 2 4
Eric Powell flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 4

Va. Weslyean - Top of 6th MAR UMW
Jake Herbst to p for Noah Ezzie. 2 4
Darius Walst grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 4
Joshua Jones walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 4
Jason Caccav grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-2 KF); Joshua Jones out on the play. 2 4

Mary Washington - Bottom of 6th MAR UMW
Gavin Cunnin grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 2 4
William Tutt singled up the middle (2-1 BKB). 2 4
Ryan Henson walked (3-2 BBKFBB); William Tutt advanced to second. 2 4
Ryan Henson advanced to second on a wild pitch; William Tutt advanced to third. 2 4
Connor Hassa struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 2 4
Cole Powers lined out to 1b (0-1 K). 2 4

Va. Weslyean - Top of 7th MAR UMW
Nick Valenti hit by pitch (1-2 KFB). 2 4
Gino Meiensc grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Nick Valenti out on the play. 2 4
Israel Dozie grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BKBKB). 2 4

Mary Washington - Bottom of 7th MAR UMW
Mason Sylves to p for Will Turner. 2 4
George Rizzo grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 4
Oliver Marti hit by pitch (0-0). 2 4
Collin Clark grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); Oliver Marti advanced to second. 2 4
Eric Powell grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 2 4



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Va. Weslyean - Top of 8th MAR UMW
Nick Jordan to p for Jake Herbst. 2 4
Nathan Bryan grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 2 4
James Tasson popped up to ss (1-0 B). 2 4
Bryce Folmar popped up to 1b (0-0). 2 4

Mary Washington - Bottom of 8th MAR UMW
Gavin Cunnin popped up to ss (0-1 K). 2 4
William Tutt doubled to left field (0-1 K). 2 4
Ryan Henson grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKFF); William Tutt advanced to third. 2 4
Connor Hassa walked (3-2 BBFKBB). 2 4
Connor Hassa stole second; William Tutt stole home. 2 5
Cole Powers grounded out to 2b (0-2 SK). 2 5

Va. Weslyean - Top of 9th MAR UMW
Jaxon Powell pinch hit for Darius Walst. 2 5
Jaxon Powell struck out swinging (2-2 FSBFFFBS). 2 5
Joshua Jones struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 2 5
Jason Caccav flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK). 2 5

Mary Washington - Bottom of 9th MAR UMW


